Up=3.6V..14VDC
am Geraét, at encoder, sur I'appareil, integrato, en el aparato

ohne Last

Without load
sans charge
senza carico

mit Last, Alterung und Temperatur bei 3,6 V

With load, aging and temperature at 3.6 V

avec charge, vieillissement et température a 3,6 V
con carico, invecchiamento e temperatura a 3,6V

sin carga con carga, envejecimiento y temperatura a 3,6 V
ECN |l max. 105 mA + 60 mA
EQN | max. 135 mA + 60 mA

@5 EN 50 178/4.98; 5.2.9.5
IEC 364-4-41: 1992; 411(PELV/SELV)

(siehe, see, voir, vedi, véase

steigende Codewerte

Rising code values

valeurs codées croissantes
valori assoluti crescenti

valores codificados ascendentes

# DINEN 61340-5-1
A\ DINEN 61340-5-2

HEIDENHAIN D 231929) 360° el
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\
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% \ ohne Laufzeitkompensation
- \ without delay compensation
8 20 \ sans compensation de la durée du signal
N senza compensazione del tempo di ciclo
‘g 10 sin compensacion del tiempo de propagacion
300 1000 2000
CLOCK frequency [kHz] =

Schirm auf Gehaduse
Shield on housing
Blindage sur boitier
Schermo sulla carcassa
Blindaje a carcasa

[ '::E:" ) 1

> 100 mm | > 100 mm

Stoérquellen

Noise sources

Sources parasites
Origine del disturbo
Fuentes de interferencias

DR. JOHANNES HEIDENHAIN GmbH
Dr.-Johannes-Heidenhain-Stralke 5
83301 Traunreut, Germany

® +49 (8669) 31-0

+49 (8669) 5061

E-Mail: info@heidenhain.de

D?, (°F)
Rq R2

@ 6 mm R12>20 mm Ry 275 mm
=
9 8 mm R1>40mm Ry = 100 mm

— —

T>-40°C T>-10°C
(-40 °F) (14 °F)

Technical support +49 (8669) 32-1000

Measuring systems & +49 (8669) 31-3104
E-Mail: service.ms-support@heidenhain.de

TNC support @ +49 (8669) 31-3101
E-Mail: service.nc-support@heidenhain.de

NC programming & +49 (8669) 31-3103
E-Mail: service.nc-pgm@heidenhain.de

PLC programming & +49 (8669) 31-3102
E-Mail: service.plc@heidenhain.de

Lathe controls = +49 (8669) 31-3105
E-Mail: service.lathe-support@heidenhain.de

www.heidenhain.de

-30... 80°C
(=22 ... 176 °F)

¢

HEIDENHAIN

Montageanleitung
Mounting Instructions
Instructions de montage
Istruzioni di montaggio
Instrucciones de montaje

ECN 413 EnDat01
EQN 425 EnDat01
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ECN 413/EQN 425 MaBe in mm Achtung: Rillenkennzeichnung am Klemmring muss sichtbar sein.
Dimensions in mm Caution: Groove on clamping ring must remain visible. \ g;( X8
g?'fsnes".‘o"‘,‘i'?n mm Attention: La rainure sur I'anneau de serrage doit rester visible. ____———»
® Dimeen siones en mm Attentione: Le scanalature sull'anello di bloccaggio devono rimanere visibili.
F&iiﬁ Atencion: La identificacion de las ranuras en el anillo de sujecion debe ser visible.\\™
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|1 max. N S
i = 4
A103 |A | 15 min. EN 60529 Mg = 2.5£0.1 Nm
== 24 max d = 2.5+0.
D TEROA TSI Mg = 1120.1 Nm oder, or, ou, 0, 0
@897 ® E o
59527® 21.3°+0.5° N ] M3
029 (- oo +
Z 1097 ® ® = Kundenseitige Anschlussmafe = Lagerung = Befestigungsmale S’EY%’ _ Md = 1£0.1 Nm
9 Required mating dimensions Bearing Mounting dimensions N
@ 1297 ® Conditions requises pour le montage Roulement Cotes de fixation H
Quote per il montaggio Cuscinetto Dimensioni di fissaggio N
1497 ® Cotas de montaje requeridas Rodamiento Cotas de amarreu NS <
15 min.@
@5 EN 60529
e ~— 01 58 03S17-58 27S17-68  35517-58 Achtung: Bei Drehzahlen > 6000 min~! zwei Klemmringe verwenden.
=_- Caution: For shaft speeds > 6000 rom, use two clamping rings.
| THITI . Attention: Avec vitesses de rotation > 6 000 tours/min., utiliser deux bagues de serrage.

Attentione: con velocita > 6 000 min~" utilizzare due anelli di fissaggio.
Atencién: En velocidades > 6.000 min™" utilizar dos bridas de fijacion.
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Kabelschirm mit Gehause verbunden 1) Innenschirm
Cable shield connected to housing Internal shield
Blindage du céble relié au boitier Blindage interne
Collegare lo schermo del cavo alla carcassa Schermo interno
Pantalla del cable conectada a carcasa Blindaje interno

Nichtverwendete Pins oder Litzen diirfen nicht belegt werden!
Vacant pins or wires must not be used!

Les plots ou fils non utilisés ne doivent pas étre raccordés! | |
1 pin o i fili inutilizzati non devono essere occupati! Mg = 1£0.1

iNo conectar los pins o hilos no utilizados!




